DEWRANCE
Feed Water Heater - Isolation System
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� DEWDR-0008-EN-1307
Features & Benefits
These valves are designed to bypass high
pressure feedwater around a group of heaters
in the event of high water level in the shell
caused by a defective tube, weld or drain

Metric 1690 int. Class (ASME B16.34 1996)
	 ASTM			   ASME
Prod.	 Body Mat.		  code	 -30° to	 Pressure in Bar at Temp. °C (for intermediate ratings use linear interpolation)
No.	 Forged	 Cast		  B16.34	 38°	 50	 100	 150	 200	 250	 300	 350	 375	 400	 425	 450*	 475	 500	 525	 550	 575	 600
Std.
Spec.
Std.
Spec.
Std.
Spec.
Std.
Spec.
These valves can also be supplied with a direct
mounted electric actuator.
	 6		  12.40	 12.40	 33	 18	 5.12	 6.81
	 150		  315	 315	 838	 457	 130	 173	 W8AE150P
	 8		  12.80	 12.80	 42	 18	 6.69	 8.78
	 200		  325	 325	 1067	 457	 170	 223	 W8AE200P
	 10		  17	 17	 46	 24	 8.35	 10.94
	 250		  432	 432	 1169	 610	 212	 278	 W8AE250P
	 12		  20.67	 20.67	 51	 36	 9.06	 12.95
	 300		  525	 525	 1295	 914	 230	 329	 W8AE300P
	 14		  21.65	 21.65	 55	 36	 11.02	 14.25
	 350		  550	 550	 1397	 914	 280	 362	 W8AE350P
	 16		  24.76	 24.76	 57	 36	 12.64	 16.26
	 400		  629	 629	 1448	 914	 321	 413	 W8AE400P
	 18		  27.63	 27.63	 60	 36	 14.09	 18.31
	 450		  702	 702	 1524	 914	 358	 465	 W8AE450P
	 20		  28.98	 28.98	 63	 36	 15.63	 20.31
	 500		  736	 736	 1600	 914	 397	 516	 W8AE500P
Feed Water Heater - Isolation System
Outlet, Angle Pattern, Medium Operated Valve
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� page 6
Sizes 6”–20” ASME B16.34 1715 Int. Class

in
mm
in
mm
in
mm
in
mm
in
mm
in
mm
in
mm
	 6		  12.40	 12.40	 18.70	 39.25	 18	 5.12	 6.81
	 150		  315	 315	 475	 997	 457	 130	 173	 Y8AE150P
	 8		  12.80	 12.80	 19.10	 51	 24	 6.69	 8.78
	 200		  325	 325	 485	 1295	 610	 170	 223	 Y8AE200P
	 10		  17	 17	 26.42	 55.43	 24	 8.35	 10.94
	 250		  432	 432	 871	 1408	 610	 212	 278	 Y8AE250
	 12		  20.67	 20.67	 27.56	 61.85	 24	 9.06	 12.95
	 300		  525	 525	 700	 1571	 610	 230	 329	 Y8AE300P
	 14		  21.65	 21.65	 28.54	 65	 36	 11.02	 14.25
	 350		  550	 550	 725	 1651	 914	 280	 362	 Y8AE350P
	 16		  24.76	 24.76	 31.65	 70	 36	 12.64	 16.26
	 400		  629	 629	 804	 1778	 914	 321	 413	 Y8AE400P
	 18		  27.63	 27.63	 44.13	 75	 36	 14.09	 18.31
	 450		  702	 702	 1121	 1905	 914	 358	 465	 Y8AE450P
	 20		  28.98	 28.98	 46.22	 79	 36	 15.63	 20.31
	 500		  736	 736	 1174	 2007	 914	 397	 516	 Y8AE500P
Feed Water Heater - Isolation System
Two Way Intlet, Medium Operated Change Over Valve
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� page 8
Sizes 6”–20” ASME B16.34 1715 Int. Class